
Jail Fence Expansion 
Project # 2025005 ADDENDUM NO. 1 

January 2026 1 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  

JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH POLICE JURY 
304 North State Street 
Jennings, Louisiana 70546 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

PROJECT: Jail Fence Expansion 
PROJECT NO.: 2025005 

Date: 2-13-26 

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding Documents for the above-referenced project and shall be 
acknowledged on the Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form. The Contract Documents are hereby 
revised as follows: 

1. Addition of Alternate No. 1 & Alternate #1 Supplemental Bid Form



Jail Fence Expansion 
Project # 2025005 ADDENDUM NO. 1 

January 2026 2 

ALTERNATE 1 & SUPPLEMENTAL BID FORM

ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Deductive) 

For Bid Items 003 and 004, provide 3-inch Outside Diameter (OD) steel posts in lieu of the 3-inch Inside 
Diameter (ID) steel posts specified in the Base Bid. All other specifications, coatings, embedment depths, 
spacing, materials, and installation requirements shall remain unchanged. 

Bidders shall enter the Unit Deduction (savings) applicable to each item below. The Unit Deduction shall 
represent the amount to be deducted from the Base Bid unit price for the applicable item. The Total Item 
Deduction shall equal the Unit Deduction multiplied by the Estimated Quantity. 

Example: 
If the Base Bid unit price for an item is $1.00 per unit and the Alternate No. 1 unit price is $0.80 per unit, 
the Unit Deduction entered below shall be $0.20 per unit. 

Item 
Number 

Item Description 
Unit of 

Measure 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit 
Deduction 

Total Item 
Deduction 

003 
Line Post for 10ft Fence, installed 4ft 
below ground. Each 104 

004 
Corner/Gate Post for 10ft Fence, installed 
5ft below ground. Each 20 

Total Deduction for Alternative No. 1 

Alternate 1: Deduction (savings) from Base Bid: $__________________________ 

If Alternate No. 1 is accepted by the Owner, all references within the Plans, Specifications, and Bid 
Documents to “3-inch ID post” for Bid Items 003 and 004 shall be interpreted as “3-inch OD post.” 

All other provisions of the Bidding Documents shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of the applicable Addendum in the space provided on the Louisiana 
Uniform Public Work Bid Form. 


	2025005 Jail Fence Expansion Addendum 1
	2025005 Jail Fence Expansion Addendum 1 2

